Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 29, 1998

Mr. Timothy G. Nolan
Blue Moon Cleaners
1526 East Fowler Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33612

Re: Facility No.: 0571215
Dear Mr. Nolan:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on December 18, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operaiton and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit. _

If you have or expect to have ' 1y changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notiL‘L.A'the Department at the following address:
. L
Title V General Permits Olrice
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environemntal Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
dﬂ_/\«ék@*cw
' Dotty Diltz, Chief
/3 Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Floridc's Environment and INatural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification % %{;
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4 ¢ 7y
Facility Name and Locati
| cility e and Location %/6 % /_:99
Z
L. Facxhw Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): A % &5
27t

KLPT /%ﬂrzssymﬂ, iw//a,-s e Dt i

v}

'~

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

[93)

4. Facility Location: /5 & W ﬂ/ﬁ:

Street Address:

b Cit: —W/k CounWﬁébL-S%qﬁﬁélp Code: 339/'}‘

Responsible Official

6. Name and Titie of Responsible Official:

77r‘{£9‘7/;</ & NOCAn /éﬁ‘/DW

7. Responsibie Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: '
Street Address: / 5‘241 & /6«/45(. ’M

City: " / M/A,- County: ,%C-Z-S . Zip Code: 32(@ 2

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (Y7 32) é/) /f/ g/, Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Inially Device Initially Device
Tvpe of Machine ID |Purchased |Instailed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
. |Drv-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser 20MLGY 10 S53T55%
o “

(2) w/ carbon adsorber | {/
(3) w/ no controis

[Washer Unit osbecq [ i
(4) w/ ref. condenser [/ QOBIRAX | ¢ FSHFTIY

(5) w/ carbon adsorber
{6) w/ no controls
[Drver Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
{12) w/ no controls \

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ /22 ] gallons '

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [, 5 months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source | x ]
Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source )
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | x ]

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser |¥ |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | g ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify thar ail steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.
i)

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ E
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

ol atelnke

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X" the appropnate selection:

[ [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form: specifically, permit number(s)

[ & ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form. of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree 10 operate and
mainain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as 10
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will prompily notify the Department of ary changes 10 the information conained in this notification.

W/{ o /) DE<. /59§

Henarure / o 7 t Date

/ /

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: §-25-96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY RELQ% 08 TIAIS
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_| COMPLAINT/DISCOVER JZ:] RE-INSPECTION [ |
TMEIN: 7 -~ 0 TIME OUT: /€00 AIRS ID#: -Pé*m::‘f-é—@-@—ﬂ—%?‘}—
TYPE OF FACILITY;. _PCRC DY <LEAN e _ ‘
FACILITY NAME.___ BVE MOIN  LEANERS pate:_(9/28/78
FACILITY LOCATION: /526 FowLER_ AVE &
TAMDE
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 7/MOTHY MOt/ ~ PHONE NUMBER: ( §/3) 615 - (415 |

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E Based on the resuits of the compllance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
reW FACILIT / w/ A pew MACIHVE | DRefpeio OFF THE AMITIFICAT O ~
08I /12%7 (VSPECT (~ Lo OA 5

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD A

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (o PAYS
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: - Recer Z“"/
, (Please Print) j 27 53
272 -5 ¢
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: //Jé’*\/u«/ﬁ{ AA——"""PHONE NUMBER: ( 4 7/ >

-

Page of ’ . Revised 10/9%6



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT *
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL C ] 'COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY) 13
RE-INSPECTION |
, 25 /98 - o 5o
AIRSID#: _NenNT  DATE: ’O/Zg/’ mveN:_ 172 e our: /978
EACILITY NaME: | BLUE Moo CLEANERS

FACILITY LOCATION: | > 26 FowWli AME [
TAM f?/& , (-

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 7/"07hy  Nolan puong: ($13)0615 (415

CONTACT NAME: DSAME PHONE: SAME

[PART I: NOTIFICATION I

(check appropniate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup g
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit | <l
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION | | H
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropnaie box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum )
A A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New smali area source Q /,..//
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr //'/
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr L
both types, x < 140 gal/yr bath types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91).."
3. Existing large arca source d 4. New large area sgur'é'g g
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr drv-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only; 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

. . e .
5. This is a correct facility classification .~ ay ON OCan not determine
~
If no, please check the apgrop/riatc classification:
] facility qualified for a general permit as number above |

Q fa€ility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit ’

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was” gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' , |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ay DN/N/A
2. Examim’ng the containers for leakage? oy N DON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during Joading/unloading? Oy ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? 0Oy ON ONA

5. Maintaining solvent-lo-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ON/A

/

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . ' / A |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 bas been checked, the machine shoul¢’/be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machinf/s ould be equipped with cither a rcfngcratcd

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, thynachine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? N ay
f

o

. Equippcd dry-to-dry machineg/with a closed-loop vapor venung system? Qy

_bJ

Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Oy

4. Measured and recgrded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wéeklv/bi-weckly basis? ay

3. Repaired or ddjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
xceeded 45°F? Qy

ted all temperature monitoring after an appropnate cooldown penod and after
ing that the coolant had been completely charged? @y

20of5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing larpe or new large arca source also:
1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser iocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weckly basis? ay CIN//
7
. rd
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tcmperature at the condenser /"/‘
inlet and outlet weekly? : , v A , 0¥ ON ON/A
1s the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc conecentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measdring
perc concentrations is at Icast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bexfd, contraction,
or e¢xpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend £ontraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?
5. Equipped transfer machunes (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? '
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at al¥times?
HPART. V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMﬁNTS u
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchgsed? QY ON
2. Maintained rolling ' monthly ay‘ages of perc consumption? 0Oy ON
J| 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repatr reports for the following: _
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; gy OnN ON/A
b. documentatign of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parnts ipStalled wrin 5 davs of receipt?
4. Maintained ca]il}mn'on data? (or applicabie direct reading instruments)
L / L .
5. Mamtamej?'haust duct monitoring data on perc conccntrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintajed deviation reports?
roblem corrected?
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 Revised 8/11/97
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1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weeckly) leak deciection and repair

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? ay ON -
. /,
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay DN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers p ay ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Stills / Qy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON OnNnaA Exhaust dampers gy OGN ON/A
Pumps aQy ON ONA Divepér valves Oy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Qy ON ONA idge filter housings 1Y UN ON/A
Water separators ay ON aNa

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible offiCial?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on yerior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through/gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) g
Use of direct-reading instrume 4 (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector g
If using direct-re4ding instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capgble of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. ibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ‘ Oy N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? gy aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calonmetric oniy)? Oy ON

(ch;,/ﬂv leu&

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

ocx Sl

Inspcclo({’s Signature

40of 5

(0/2/8/98

Date of Inspection
Lo DAY

Approximate Date of Nc_’&t Inspection

Y
AV
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Blue Moon Cleaners : PAGE I OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1526 Fowler Ave. E. CITY: Tampa
AN ‘ PHONE: 813-615-1415
‘MAILING ADDRESS: Same ' CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33610
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Oct 28, 1998 9:00 10:00 non- CDS
NEDS NUMBER:

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: _ Perc Drv Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Timothy Nolan

This is a new facility with a new dry cleaner machine. The business started in Sep, 1998
according to the owner, Mr. Timothy Nolan. I left a Notification form for him to fill out. He said
he’ll do it today.

The first annual inspection will be conducted within 60 days.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: 10/28/98
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
’ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION,_Q—’/
< -

TIME IN: No./a{’/é ?EOUT:ﬁ/- *7) AIRS ID#:__(D 7,’/4)

TYPE OF FACILITY: e, (.

)
FACILITY NAME: g//a,z( P opan [ZZMM DATE:_ /R /0 /9%
FACILITY LOCATION: /3.2 6 ewstes e . T
T2vvigpm XL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /fmv,ypér/, Nl o, PHONE NUMBER:(ZU) LIS - frrs

7

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW UP ACTION REQ D
R R ”“M‘EQ
oo Yoy

M. Z _

JAN 13 Y99

Bureau of Al NVIoniToriTg
& Mobile Sources
COMMENTS: -

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the in;pector. ves[ ] w~oll—
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5”/ zZ7. 5«// },L /eF T

(Appm)ma </
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /g/‘zka /7 326 / Aﬂoq{'A Z/ ¢

(Plense /nnt)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: /) Z /7% / PHONE NUMBER: /3“2 2 2-$'S 30
iy

vt ’\(_/\/

p T Page i of ' Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION ji<
ESIHIE

AIRS ID#: &e«ré DATE: /(,7//& /7/ TMEN: J7. 627/ TIME OUT: o7 /0
FACILITY NAME: @w&&i /774'%97\, MM%ZM
FACILITY LOCATION: /S 26 M&/A_ Aue. E.

S

/ &’Vlﬁé’a - /= L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : TM /(/pl/&n PHONE: J 7/3)6 /S ~/Yrs—

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit __%—'

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) i U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both ovpes, x < 140 galhT

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

1. Existing small area sourc
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

New large area source

5. This is a correct facility classification ay h ot determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general p

; this dry cleaning

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months
facility was gallons.

Lof3 Revised 8/11/97



nPART 11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible officialof the d ry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storning perchlorocthylene inyghtly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for ledkage?

Closing and securing machine doors\gxcept during loading/unloading?

el

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stea
beds according to the manufacturer’s specificatiotis?

Qy
ay
ay

ay

ay

aN
0N
ON

ON

aN

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

aN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

(complete A below).

condenser or a carbon adsorber
installed prior to September 22, 199

(completc A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources\and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

If classification 1 has Been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
omplete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscer

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls® Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venung system? Oy ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a 1¢fngerate

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weckly basis? Qy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay OaN OnN/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropnate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? h Qy ON

203 Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the respongble official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recprded the exhaust temnperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and record
inlet and outlel weekly?

the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
Oy aGN ON/A

Is the temperature diffsrential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay OaN ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc\concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycld\while the machine is venting (o the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a on adsorber? Oy ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal tovor less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
n adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diametexs downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstr from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inly? ay ON ONA

W

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and Washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON OnNa

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ONA
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate box
1. Maintained receipts forperc purchased? ay ON
2. Mainuined rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay aN
3. Maintained leak detection insgection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks\yepaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON OnNA

b. documentation of parts ordg¢red to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON OnN/A

4. Maintined calibr_atjon data? (for applicablk direcr reading insiruments) ay ON ONA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data oy perc concentrations? Oy ON ONA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction pl
7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Mainuined compliance plan, if applicable?

5of5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | %

\Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sourcces, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
‘ spection? ay ON
2. Hasthe facility maintained a lcak log? ay ON

s, and valves ay aN aN/A Muck cookers ay aN ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Ay ON ON/A Stills ay aN ONA

Filter gaskets seating Qy AN anN/A 'Exhaust dampers Ay aN ON/A

Pumps ay ON aNA Diverter valves Oy ON ONA
Solvent tanks and contarners ay ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY UON ON/A
Water separators ay ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by\the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed sol\ent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through, gaskets) | a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID. /calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is th¢ cquipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratjons in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on Aweekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

- - ]

/g/’(/f« /f/ /4/67 //6/47/‘2/V ////d/&;7

or s Narfi case Prifit ate of Inspection
/&a M .. | A//ﬂﬂ/f“ F
NSpeeto, yénamre ) Approximate Date Q( Next Inspection

_/
H

40f 5 Revised 8/11/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Y] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIME IN: |9: a2 TIME OUT: IZ:*”O AIRS ID#: g7/2-/S—

TYPE OF FACILITY:__PCRC PP CLEAVER.

FACILITY NAME: BV E mOoN cLlEArCILS pate: 12/23/9 €

FACILITY LOCATION: (G 2({ FOWLEZ Ave & .
TampA |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: T/MOTHY NOAN PHONE NUMBER: (83 ) 605 - (415~

El Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E' Based on the results of the compllance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
St STALTED TUE (QAELonw KEEPAS RQ—INP'C’ETC E I V E 6&75
JAN 1 3199y

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been p;operly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD /\/ A

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: GCo DAYS
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: rece ZHV
(Please Print)
}Z,{Q/ "R /'/7/}/\/\/\’ . . PR @
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Gt % PHONE NUMBER: Y1 - 7712 -5 3

Page L of _/_ . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL % COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION s

amsm#: > 7/2!S"  pate: '1/23/78 TIMEIN: 79 Tveout: (2777
FACILITY NAME: pivEe Mool CALEANEPR S
FACILITY LOCATION: ! S2& FowiLLER. Ave &

ThRmpA L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : T/MOTWY NAAA  ppong. (8i3) GI1S - [4/15
CONTACT NAME:  SAmE PHONE: SAME=

{PART I: NOTIFICATION

Il (check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

(PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on potification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small ar
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer o
both types, x < 140 galfyr both \
(constructed before 12/9/91) (copstructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a /" 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galir
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyt
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galisT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility <lassification ay aN (Can not determine

If no, please chtck the appropriate classification:
a. facility qualified for a general permit as number above

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The tasdl quanuty of perchloroethylcne (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

?H{y was gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97



|PART I11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS / |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethyiene in ughtly sealed and impenvious containers? Oy ON ONA
2. Examining the containers for Jeakage? ay ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON OnNa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbér

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy aN ONA

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / I

In Part I11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls ar¢/required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machi
(complete A below).

should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complytc A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked/the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of al'new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the/appropriate vent controls? Qy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machinés with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON.ONA
3. Equipped the condenser jith a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : Oy ON ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wetklv/bi-weekly basis? ay anN

5. Repaired or adjisted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exgeeded 45°F? Oy ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON

12
o

=
i
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

1. 7/
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? ay, ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperaturc at the condenscr , )
inlet and outlet weckly? : “ay ON ana
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON anNa
113. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, -
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? 7 aQy aN an/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ! gy aN aNva
/
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for m/ca'suﬁng
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bénd, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend’ contraction,
or expansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet? Qy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washefs) with individual
condenser coils? gy aN ana
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at al/times? Oy ON anN/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchaséd? ay awN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay OaN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation ofdeaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay anN Own/a
b. documentatiop’of parts ordered to repair Icak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts instailed w/in 5 davs of receipt? Oy anN an/a
4. Maintained calibjtion data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) gy anN aOnNnAa
5. Maintained eyhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Yy ON JaN/A
6. Maintained starup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Oy ON l
7. Maintahed deviation reports? Oy ON ON/A
Problem corrected? ay 0N aNa
S. Maintained comphiance plan, if applicable?> ay aON ON/A

Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS '

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

/
inspection? ay CI/N/
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? ay / ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? v / ’
Hose connections, fittings, //’
couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers . Qy aN aNva
Door gaskets and seating QY ON an/a Stills L Qy AN aNA
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON ON/A
Pumps Oy ON ON/A Diverter valves Oy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY UON ON/A
Water separators Oy ON ON/A // g
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extepi6r surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through as £ts) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) / a
Use of direct-reading instrumentautn (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector / a
If using direct-reading instrumcntation, is the cquipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON

b. Caliprated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
/FID only)? ay ON

" Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Looct ZHJ (z/u/?é?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Blue Moon Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1526 Fowler Ave. E. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 813-615-1415
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33610
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 23, 1998 10:00 12:00 non- CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571215

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Timothy Nolan

I stopped by this facility today after we’ve learned the permit number (0571215) was issued.
I left a compliance calendar for Mr. Nolan to log his self-inspection results and explained what
procedures he should follow to meet the control device and record keeping requirements.

It is a new machine ( Union 45, SN 132-B7-0005 ). The owners manual including startup/shut-
down/malfunction plan is kept on site.

The next inspection will be conducted within 60 days in order to make sure the facility’s record
keeping is on the right track.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: 12/25/98




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION @
m™EN:. 3735 TIME OUT: [5:15 ARSID#: 571215

TYPE OF FACILITY: PERC DRY cLtenverie _
FACILITY NAME;___ BLUE MegN CLEMEE S pate,_2/ 7/ 77

FACILITY LOCATION: | 226 [FOWLEWN - AVE &
TAMPA , FL 33610
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: T /MOTHY NoLAA PHONE NUMBER: (§13) &15 — 1412

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
| compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQ .
ocCEIVE
e
\ %)
WAR 1 qQ 199
y of A .'ﬁ;:-.n‘.
b mobite gourc
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[_]  No[_] A/A

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yeri
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Rocer. ZHd
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: l@@ S PHONE NuMBER: (513)272-55 30

Page_(of _! ) Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ) a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

PE-INSPECTION yi

- = , / i & ¢} R e P e
AIRS Ip#: 571212 pate: /7777 tmem: 1335 tmeour: (2715
Gives Meon JLECANER S

FACILITY NAME:

1526 . FOWiErR. AVE n=s
TAmpA L 33E10

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /70 7H7 NOCA N puong. (803) G15— 1415

FACILITY LOCATION:

- S Ao 2
CONTACT NAME: SAME PHONE: S
[PART 1: NOTIFICATION i
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' p //\
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit |

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropnate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source d
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr /
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Qa 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiT transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galAT both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyt
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91) J
S. This is a correct facility classification EiY N UOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropnate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above I
a {acility exceeds above limits and is not eligiblc for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 120 gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



”PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check approprialc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethvlene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for lcakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

911\( ON ON/A
@y ON ONA

}jy aN

'¥Y ON ON/A

Qy ON /m.N/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

(V%)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weckly basis?

(o]}

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had been completely charged?

I

20f5

“If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sbould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 bas been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

yy aN

Yy ON oA
[)3%( ON ON/A

E{YjY aN

gi'y ON ON/A

)Z{Y ON

Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? /D’H ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?

Oy ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN anva

(¥3)

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the cxhausl/su'ea/m weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay aN OnN/a
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
i

4. Assured that the sampling port on the<Carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 du€t diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 ducf diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and dowpsfream from no other inlet? ay ON OnN/a
3. r machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condensercoils? ' Oy ON OnN/A
6. Roufed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? EZ]Y 0N
2. Maintained rolling monthiy averages of perc consumption? QBY aN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 2+ hrs? or; aQy 4N ?N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs )
and parts instailed w/in 5 davs of receipt? Qy ON &fN/.A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicabie direct rezcing instruments) ay ON ®@n/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perz concentrations? ay ON mN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction pian? | %Y aN
7. Maintained deviauon reports? ay anN T}:IN/A
Problem corrected? : ay an QN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - ay ON ?!'N/m

Zof 5 Revised 8/11/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1

1. Does the-responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? | ?& aN
2. Has the facility maintained 2 leak log? gy ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves I;SY ON ON/A Muck cookers fy ON ON/A

_ Door gaskets and seating tpY ON ON/A Stills 52!’\/ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating QY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers gﬁY aN ON/A
Pumps @y ON ON/A Diverter valves gJY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers §‘|Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings MY DN aN/A
Water separators fﬁlY aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A

& 0 OB B>

a. Cepable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

b. Ceiibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON
d. Keptin a ciean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

Reccl Zi/ | 2/19/79

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL FROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Blue Moon Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1526 Fowler Ave. E. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 813-615-1415
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33610
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 23, 1998 10:00 12:00 non- CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571215

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Timothy Nolan

I stopped by this facility today after we’ve learned the permit number (0571215) was issued.
I left a compliance calendar for Mr. Nolan to log his self-inspection results and explained what
procedures he should follow to meet the control device and record keeping requirements.

It is a new machine ( Union 45, SN 132-B7-0005 ). The owners manual including startup/shut-
down/malfunction plan is kept on site.

The next inspection will be conducted within 60 days in order to make sure the facility’s record
keeping is on the right track. ‘

Follow-up on 2/17/99:

The record keeping has been done consistently on a weekly basis since my last inspection in
December, 1998. There was only 10 gallons of perc purchased in Feb, 1999 (the initial fill-up of
perc was 120 gallons) according to the purchase receipt.

The machine looks very clean with good maintenance. No odor or leak was noticed during my
inspection.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: 12/23/98




/

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | | RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: 9:30 TIME OUT: [0:1S AIRS ID#: sS7/215

TYPE OF FACILITY: PERC DRY CLEAVER-

FACILITY NAME: BLVE MmoonN ZLEAMEERS pate: /2/21/99

FACILITY LOCATION: /526 [FewlER AVE , E
TAwmps, FL  336]0 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: TTMOTH Y AOLA AN PHONE NUMBER: (&/3) 6/5-(4/5

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ¢

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

§

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YESPX] No[_| .

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | YeAl
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: poced =HJ
| (Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: 06l prone nummer (53272~ #32

Page ’ of ‘ . Revised 10/96
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AIRS ID#:

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME. PLVE moon, CLEANERL-S DATE: ,‘zfcg/ﬁ
(52 FOWLER. ,44/6/ & .

TAMPA , FL 336/8

FACILITY LOCATION:

Annual Reporting Period: Lec /g 19 75 TO 76(' /> 1‘977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES dNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

\

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting i)eriod stated above:

t

Exact period of non-compliance: from ‘ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per ye r dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. '
L — ¥ — A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /<107y & fOCH~ b 2T
Date

Narfie (Please Print) : / Sig,na'??

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

oL




/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

FACILITY NAME: BLUE Mmoo CLEANERS
FACILITY LOCATION: [S 26 [owler Ave | E.
TAmMpA FL 236io

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: T/MOTHY MNOLAN puong: (F13) 615~ | 415

A
CONTACT NAME: SAmE PHONE: SAME

|PART I: NOTIFICATION B - i

(check appropriate box) .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2.. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permnit

D&

[PARTI: CLASSIFICATION E \ . ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) " 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A_ .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr. ... . dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ ‘ (constructed on or after 12/9/91) .
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was é 2 gallons.

1 Af < C Vaviead ?/11/07



|PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON %N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay an v/
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁY anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay anN ¢N/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay OaN ﬁN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS , |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has beer checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

“classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated cépdenscr
_(complete A and B below). ’

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?. . . gY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop .vapor venting system? EﬁY ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ﬁY aN ON/A

4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ﬁY aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ﬂY AN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ' *Y aN
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B. Has the respoasible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON Owa

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aN anN/a

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exh, stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the maching 4§ venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber QY ON ON/A

Is the pérc concentration equal to or JeéSs than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A

4, Assured that the sampling port o
perc concentrations is at leas
‘or expansion; is at least
or expansion; and d

e carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
uct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
tream from no other inlet? :

— —

|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I ﬂ
Has the responsible official: A ¢
(check appropriate boxes) ) .

1. Maintained receipts for pé.rc purchased? . : ' Q§Y oN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? : .tfy ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and.-repair reports.for.the following:. . .

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; _ gy ON $N/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy anN ¢N/A
Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ' ay ON §va
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ﬁN/A

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N e

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

-~ raz MmN ead Q707



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? . @y on
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log'.; gf{ aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ¢Y aN ON/A Muck cookers MY aN ON/A

Door gaskets and seating My ON Ona Stills dy aN Onva
Filter gaskets and seating oy an anva ' Exhaust dampers ofy aN awa
Pumps ;— tﬁY ON ON/A Diverter valves LpY aN Ona
Solvent tanks and containers %y an ona Cartridge filter housings §{Y ON QN/A
Water separators &Y_ ON ON/A )

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
" Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

O 0WBR

&

,'.-;

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse? - ay anN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Rocet z#J 2/t [ag

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Loce 2 | Yerl
Inspector’s Signature : Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Blue Moon Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 1526 Fowler Ave. E. CITY: Tampa
' PHONE: 813-615-1415
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33610
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 21, 1999 9:30 10:15 non- CDS : In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571215

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Timothy Nolan

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The facility is very clean. The machine 1s new and well maintained.

The recordkeeping is in a good shape. The temperature and leak checks have been logged once a
week consistently. The perc usage was 90 gallons for the past 12-month.

Mr. Nolan told me that he’s considering adding one more facility with a machine at a d1fferent
location. I suggested to him to make sure this time to notify us prior to startup of an additional
facility.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: 12/21/99




- TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT @‘%/g@gp

- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ' ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_] RE-INSPECTION [_|
TIME IN: 7:32 TIME OUT: /02 smsme 571215
TYPE OF FACILITY. _ Petc DRy JdeANeKk |
FACILITY NAME: BLue ,Mm'9/~' LEAANELRS DATE: /z/é/ao
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 152L PoewLel Ave  c. ‘

TAwpA | EFL 3310 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 'T’"'O"F”IY NoLA N PHONE Numeer: (8 13) 615 -1415

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YESX]  No[_|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Ver’l
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Lo e =ZH-J
(Please Print) .
' y 3)272-5530
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ﬁé’ SEA—" PHONE NUMBER: C2/ )

Page ’of , i Revised 10/96



o 215 |
AIRS ID#: 571Z15 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: DLV E Moo LEAVEXR S  DATE: /Lf"f@<’
FACILITY LOCATION: [ $2 € o cer. AveE [E,

Va

“TAM@A FL 3%6 /0

_ 7
Annual Reporting Period: Pee /6 1977 10 ? be C 20 O

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. XKJYES U~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year to dry facilitieg.or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
/' B
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 7/ 107Ky @G AD. A 7/ %/oad

Nafne (Please Print) / Signa}ué / I}aﬁ

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pagc_,_of_’_.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
\ COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL (INS1, INS2) }{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) O
RE-INSPECTION (FUI) O '

arsD#: 9 11215 parg: /Z/é‘/"O TMEIN: 7°3€ Tmmeout: /93¢
FACILITY NAME: pLUE mood cCLEANELS |
FACILITY LoCATION: |S20 Fowtel Ave , B

TA.W\VA ;,  FL 3%610

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ’T‘W“DT‘LT/ NOLAN  puong. (813) 615 - (4915

A SEME

CONTACT NAME: S & PHONE: '

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION . |
(check éppropria_te box) Facility Compliance Starus: . IN ﬁ
1.. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ﬁ (ARMS Data) = - MNC O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a ' SNC O

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' . , . |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: » - 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) : (I Drop store/out of busmess/petroleum
A. '

1. Existing small area source - a 2. New small area source ﬁ

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area sourcé Q 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) ’ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON  QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quaany of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons -

| of 5 Revised 07/28/00
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1,

| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing pérchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Ay ON IXILN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Ay aw QN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ’ ¢Y aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy QAN qN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay OaN &N/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

*/ If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). ' '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? dY aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? MY ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow ‘will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ¢Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? g\’ ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? . ?Y aON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? #Y UN

-
-
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N

\

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

.Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust s

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ve
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

g to the adsorber,

Guted airflow to the carbon adsorber (f used) at all times?

'| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' -‘ |

2.
3.

o oA

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : MY aN
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc con.sumption? ' - ~¢Y N

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:.

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON EN/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 .days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON HNa
Maintained calibration daté? (for applica.ble direct reading instruments) ) ay ON ﬁN/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ®N/A

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ NY aN
Maintained deviation reports? “Qay DN' 1> AN7N
Problem corrected? Oy ON §N/A
. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : ay ON @.N/A

— —
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5

erART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Water separators ﬂY aON aN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Yisual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ﬁY anN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ¢Y . AN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? '
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves 7¢Y aN ON/A Muck cookers _ MY anN Gn/A
Door gaskets and seating My on ana Stills ¥y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating &Y aN QnN/A Exhaust dampers Wy ON ON/A
Pumps MY ON ON/A Diverter valves ?Y ON ON/A
Solve.nt tanks and containers NY aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings ¢Y ON anN/a

EDDB\QK

/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - Qy AN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy aN

Locer. ZHY

/2/ t/oo

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

ﬂ@gx/v/ﬂm&—

Date of Inspection

| Year

Inspector’s Signature

4 of 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Blue Moon Cleaners

PAGE

1 OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 1526 Fowler Ave. E.

CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 813-615-1415

MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33610

INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 6, 2000 9:30 10:30 non- CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571215

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Timothy Nolan

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.
The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

The recordkeeping is very good. Especially for the perc monthly rolling total, the logging

method has been applied actually with no deviation.
The 12-month perc usage was 125 gallons.

INSPECTED BY:

Roger Zhu

DATE:

12/6/00




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING .
413653 JAN3Q 2082

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
T T AIRS ID#0950285
| TROPICAL CLEANERS FOR GOVERNENT USE ONLY
2770 SOUTH ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL l?:gf;gi“;gls‘;%‘i EO: Al
ORLANDO FL Obj.: 002273

32805

_/

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING _
413652 JAN3O 282

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing |abe}l.l '

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 . X
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRSTD # 0571215
BLUE MOON CLEANERS
TIFOFHYNOTAN FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

| 1526 EFOWLER AVE ?ﬁds;/gszo}]gls%%t; Bo A

TAMPA FL d
EMZ Obj.: 002273




e . — — — — — — — ——— — — — — — — Sttt P it St S s St ittt e bt .

| THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING -
‘ 413655 JAN3G ik

'Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your méiling label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

£ " AIRS ID # 0112441
HERITAGE CLEANERS FOR GOYERNMENT USE ONLY
ERIC LACOV Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
6594 TAFT STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
HOLLYWOOD FL Obj.: 002273

33024
S . /

Ceme O e = = Wit o e g — e
e —— e — —— — —— — —— — — — o b e e gt

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
413654 JAN39 2pp

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 55000 A)X_

Do NQT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990421

STAR BRITE CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
CHARLES WHITE Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1l

71 EAST INDIANTOWN ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001

JUPITER FL Obj.: 002273

33477

. /' "




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
413657 JANJG 2002

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your maili lab/el.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS 1D # 0250928 B
CHANTRES CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ENRIQUE CHANTRES Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
2555 SW 8TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273
L33135 |
. /f

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
413655 JANTO 282

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 Q\

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250964

AMERICANO CLEANER'S FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ABDUL BASIT Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
6552 NW 186TH STREET Fl"fd? 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL . Obj.: 002273

33015




Praxair Surface Tehcnologies, Inc. /
P.O. Box 24184
1500 Polco Street

Indianapolis, IN 46224

. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGEN(
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

! FLORIDA DEPARTMENT
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-240C

(— To Open This Side - Slide Finger Under This Edge j
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P.0. Box 24184.°1500 Polco Street

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46224

PLEASE DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING

VENDOR CODE SOURCE NAME CHECK NUMBER CHECK DATE
7265 Accounts Payable 2000212222 24- JAN-02
INVOICE NUMBER Amount P.O. NUMBER INVOICE DATE
010102 50.00 01-JAN-02
TOTALS $50.00

Direct inquires To:

Accounts Payable
P.O. Box 24184
Indianapolis, IN 46224




413662 JANO 202

P.O. Box 24184, 1500 Polco Strect

CHEMICAL BANK DELAWARE

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46224 . CHECK DATE .
1201 Market St. WILMINGTON DE 19801 24~ JAN-02
. ' : CHECK NUMBER “
PAY F]fty Dollars: And 00 Cents***i**ii****i*****i********iiii******i :
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY CHECK AMOUNT |
¥ga ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION $50.00
8§DER FLORIDA DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-2400




P 17% 052 517

US Postal Service

TIMOTHY NOLAN
1526 EFOWLER AVE
TAMPA FL 33612

BLUE MOON CI'EANERS

Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID # 0571215
w
l
<

Postage

Certified Fee

Spadial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

| @ Complete items 1, ¢, ana 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

. so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Pleasq Print C/efy) B. Date of Delivery

/

t
{
) B Print your name and address on the reverse
!
!
x

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571215 .
- BLUE MOON CLEANERS

, TIMOTHY NOLAN

, enter delivery addre

O Agent

O Addressee
iten 1?7 O Yes
O No

I 1526 EFOWLER AVE
TAMPA FL 33612

N

DIk OS2 SIT

3. Sepvice Type  / 4
/\Zféertiﬁed Mail
O Registered

O Insured Mail Oc.oD

O Express Mail

O Return Recsipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

i 2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
]

e ———— el L

. PS Form 3811, July 1999

)
!
\

Domaestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

K



M U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

i (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
A,

Postage | $

Gentified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tntal Pnstage & Fees $

# BLUE MOON CLEANERS
¢ TIMOTHY NOLAN

1526 E FOWLER AVE
" TAMPA FL 33612

F‘»:?‘UUIJ EIbUIJ o002k 4debk bLO31

Haav

Ood

» d0 d0 vV Y

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is degired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

AIRS ID # 0571215

A. Received by (PIeaseP t Cl arly) B. Date of Dehvery

M7 A4

/

C. Sidnature !
X O Agent
. Q A/ O Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

{ or on the front if space permits.
\f AIRS ID # 0571215
! BLUE MOON CLEANERS

| TIMOTHY NOLAN

, 1526 EFOWLER AVE

.‘ TAMPATEL 33612

D. Is deliveryladdresk dWerent fron{itm 17 O Yes
if YES, enfer delivery address Below: O No

|
|
|

3. Service Type

%Ceniﬁed Mail [0 Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service fabel)

7000 0600 Opal 4126 039

|
&
|
!
|

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

{
l
P
l
:’
/




U.S. Postal Servicem

CERTIFIED MAIL., RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comyp

OFFICIAL USE

Postage | $

Ceriified Fee

Return Reclept Fee
{Endorsement Requlred)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

v

Total Post

Sent 7o TIMOTHY

7003 0500 ODO4 O1l44 3391

or PO Box |

Clty, State, .

PS Form 3800, June 2002

Ol 3aU d T 1S

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION OMP O D R

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse -

so that we can return the card to you.
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

i 0571215001AG
BLUE MOON CLEANERS
NOLAN

1526 E FOWLER AVE
TAMPA, FL 33612

-l

re
t
X [ Addressee |

¥
B. Received by ﬁ:ted I\% %Eagte of Delivery

-\

1 Article Addressed to:

EN OYTT2Ts00TAC
BLUE MOON CLEANERS
FIMOTHY MNOLAN

1526 E FOWLER AVE

T ]:'\ FL3368V2

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No
3. Gervice Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail )
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise |
Insured Mail 0 c.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 (.,.,.;,....u. -

' - 7003 D500 0O0DOY4 0144 3391 |

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540!



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail

' Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-~10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in ‘;Sis box ¢

/
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THIS PORTZON MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
' 405329 FEB142801

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 \
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Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
TIMOTHY NOLAN Fund: 20-2-035001
1526 E FOWLER AVE Obj.: 002273
TAMPA FL 33612 e
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